FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bourriaque to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 176 by Senator Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 12, line 6, after "<u>all</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change "<u>real</u>" to "<u>immovable</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 12, at the beginning of the line 7, change "**personal**" to "**movable**"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 17, line 19, after "<u>other</u>" and before "<u>property</u>" change "<u>personal</u>" to "<u>movable</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 29, at the end of line 1, delete "<u>a</u>" and delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "<u>the</u>
 9 <u>city of Baton Rouge.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 29, at the end of line 28, after the period "." insert the following:

"If the system determines that a partial dissolution would have occurred regardless of the transfer, and the transferred employees remain members of the system, then the amount due under the provisions of this Subparagraph shall be calculated without regard to those transferred employees."